PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
CONTRACT AMENDMENT
CITY PROJECT NO. 8914
Cathedral City FEDERAL AID PROJECT NO. BHLS-5430(027)

DATE PALM DRIVE BRIDGE SPANNING THE WHITEWATER RIVER

CONSULTANT: MICHAEL BAKER INTERNATIONAL.
Attention: Bradley R. Mielke, P.E., S.E.
74-130 Country Club Drive, Suite 201
Palm Desert, CA 92260-1687

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 4
s sk sk ok ok sk ok ok ok sk ok ok sk ok ok ok ok s ok ok ok sk ok ok s sk sk ok sk ok sk ok sk ok sk sk sk sk ok sk sk ok ok sk ok ok ok sk ok sk ok ok ok sk sk st ok st o ok sk s sk ke ok s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk
Pursuant to the terms of the original Professional Services Agreement, you are hereby directed to
make the herein described changes or do the following described work not included in the
original scope of work for this Contract. Unless otherwise stated all work shall conform to the

terms, general conditions, and special provisions of the Contract.
s sk sk s ok sk ok sk ok sk ok ok sk ok sk ok ok s sk ok ok sk ok sk sk ok sk ok sk ok sk ok sk ok ok sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk ok ok sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ke st e ok sk s ok s sk s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk skok

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

This contract amendment authorizes additional design funds for Michael Baker to complete the

plans, specifications and engineer’s estimate for the Coachella Valley Water District (CVWD)

water line and sanitary sewer line relocation for the Date Palm Drive Bridge Widening

Improvement. Michael Baker’s additional work request outlining the approved scope of work
and fee, dated August 5, 2015, is attached and made part of this contract amendment.

3% 3K 3K 3k 3K 3k 3K 2k 3k ok 3k 3k ok 2k ok ok 2k ok 3 3k ok 3k 3k o 3 Sk ok 3k ok i 3k sk ok Sk 2k Sk 3k 35 3 3K 3k 3k K 3K 3% Sk 3k 3k Sk 3k 3k 3K 3k 3k Sk ok sk sk ok sk sk ok sk sk ok sk sksk sk sksk sk sk sk sk kok ok

Previous Contract Amount Through Contract Amendment No. -3-: $1,368,819.00

Add/Deduct this Amendment: $25,000.00

Revised Contract Total:  $1,393,819.00

The contract completion date for the engineering phase is not affected by this contract
amendment. Contract Amendment No. 1 extended the completion date through December
2021 to allow for the five year Mitigation, Monitoring and Reporting activity following the

completion of construction.
3k 2k 2k ok ok o 3k 3k 2k 2k ok o ok k ke ok e 2k 2k ok ok ok ok ol e ke e ok vk 2k ok ok ok s ok ok Ak ke e ke ke ke ke sk ke ok sk sk sk sk sk sk Sk ks ke sk sk sk sk sk sk sk skoskeosk sk sk sk ko sk sk sk sk sk

Approved Date:
By:

>k 2k 2k 3k 2k 3k 3k ok 3k >k 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok sk >k >k ok ok ok ok sk ok sk sk 3k ok ok sk ok sk ok ok sk sk sk ok ok ok sk sk s sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk ok ok ok sk sk sk ok ok sk sk sk ki sk sk sk sk ok kok

We, the undersigned Consultant, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and
hereby agree, if this proposal is approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all
materials, perform all labor, except as may be noted above, and perform all services necessary to
complete the above specified work, and hereby accept as full payment the amount shown above.

Accepted By: W Title: Loy v Ve W
Consultant:  Achuel Bofer W Date: 2/2//¢(




‘Michael Baker

We Make a Difference
INTERNATIONAL
August 5, 2015 JN: 130556

Mr. John Corella, PE

CITY OF CATHEDRAL CITY
68-700 Avenida Lalo Guerrero
Cathedral City, CA 92234

RE: Date Palm Drive Bridge Widening; City Project No. 8914
Federal Project Number: BHLS 5430 (027)
Additional Work Request No. 6 - CYWD Water and Sewer Modifications

Dear John:

The following information is provided to describe the changes to our scope of work so that the
Contract may be amended as appropriate.

Description of Change:

Work related to the design of the CVWD Water and Sewer facilities was initiated in Contract
Amendment No.2. However, subsequent to City approval of Amendment No. 2, CVWD requested
substantial design modifications related to the water and sewer system requirements which
necessitated plan, specifications and estimates revisions. In addition, calculations related to
potential heat gain to the waterline were required. Consultant shall revise the Water and Sewer
Plans, Specifications and Estimate(s) along with providing the required calculations and process
them for approval from CVWD.

Additional Work Request = $25,000.
Please call me if you have any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully submitted,
Michael Baker International, Inc.

Bradley R. Mielke, PE, SE
Senior Vice President

14725 Alton Parkway | Irvine, CA 92618
Office: 949.472.3505 | Fax:949.472.8373

MBAKERINTL.COM



